(Rev. 6-93)



11-09-2007



NT OF COMMERCE

103459856

nd Trademark Office

	Attorney Docket 140.: 018038-04-3117	
	N: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES	
Please record the attached original documents or copy ther	eoī.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
(1) Michael S. MARGITICH	Name: Lehman Brothers Inc.	
(2) Adam J. HALPERN		
(3) Igor DEKHTYAR	Internal Address:	
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	St. 4 A LL 745 St. and Ammus NW	
Yes 🛛 No	Street Address: 745 Seventh Avenue, NW	
	New York, NY 10019	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City:	
	State: Zip:	
Assignment	2.p.	
Security Agreement Change of Name	i	
Other		
Execution Date: (1) Sep. 24, 2007, (2) Sep. 24, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
(3) Nov. 1, 2007	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
4. Trew Application number(s) of patent number(s).		
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion the execution date of the application is:	
·		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/889,851		
11/000,001		
Additional numbers attached DVac MNo		
Additional numbers attached: Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Kyle J. Choi	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>	
Name. Ryle o. Choi	☐ Enclosed	
T	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310	
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP	_	
Customer No. 09629	8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310	
	(Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)	
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.	(Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004		
9. Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.		
(
Kyle J. Choi, Reg. No. 41,480	November 2, 2007	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
' lotal nu	imber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4	

11/08/2007 MGETACHE 00000107 500310 11889851 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

EMAIL FORMS ENGINE FOR PORTABLE DEVICES

for which WE are the listed inventors for the application for United States Letters Patent identified below:

WHICH is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Docket No.: 018638-04-5117;

WHICH claims priority to U.S. Provisional App. No. 60/838,658, filed August 18, 2006;

WHICH has been designated U.S. Patent Application No. 11/889.851, filed August 16, 2007;

WHEREAS <u>LEHMAN BROTHERS INC.</u>, whose mailing address is <u>745 Seventh Avenue</u>, <u>New York, NY 10019</u>, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application of United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, WE, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the above-identified provisional and non-provisional applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent of this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to US respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, both United States and foreign, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, that claim priority to this invention or to the above-identified provisional or non-provisional applications in any manner, such applications specifically including, but not limited to, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and all other provisional and non-provisional applications.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands.

CHARLES STUART KWALWASSER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

257		No 02KW6138715
County of: When	Fillians Annual according to Affacts and CO IN A A YEAR PROPERTY.	ALIFIED IN QUEENS COUNTY MISSION EXPIRES DEC. 27, 2009
State of: New York SS		
	Address of First Assignor: 103 West 80th Street, Apt 2C,	New York, NY 10024
Subscribed and sworn to before	fo 1 1 00 -	Manageri, m de
me this 24 day of	Market Maryla	
Certain , 2007.	Micheel Maryte First Assignor's Signatu	re
	9/27/07	
Notary Public		
The second secon	Date	
Names of additional inventors/assignors attached Yes No		

Page 1 of 2

CHARLES STUART KWALWASSER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

NO 02KW6138715

County of: XVILAS	Second Assignor: Adam J. HALPERN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 27, 2009
State of: New York	
State of: 1000	Address of Second Assignor: 36 East 7th Street, #2FE, New York, NY 10003
Subscribed and sworn to before	al Hal
me this 24 day of	
Notary Public	9/24/07
And the second s	Date
County of:	Third Assignor: Igor DEKHTYAR
SS	
State of:	Address of Third Assignor: 7602 21st Avenue. Apt. 1K, Brooklyn, NY 11214
Subscribed and sworn to before	
me this day of, 2007	Third Assignor's Signature
Notary Public	
	Date
/* <i>,</i>	
County of: SS	Fourth
State of:	·
	Address of Fourth Assignor:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	
, 2007	Fourth Assignor's Signature
Notary Public	
	Date
County of:	
SS	Fifth Assignor:
State of:	
Subscribed and sworn to before	Address of Fifth Assignor:
me this day of	
, 2007.	Fifth Assignor's Signature
Notary Public	Date
Nan	nes of additional inventors/assignors attached Yes No

County of:		Second Assignor: Adam J. HALPERN
	SS	
State of:		
6. t		Address of Second Assignor: 36 East 7th Street, #2FE, New York, NY 10003
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	7	
any or	. 2007.	Second Assignor's Signature
THE COLUMN TWO THE	,,	
Notary Public		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Date
	·	
County of: NEW YORK		Third Assignor: <u>Igor DEKHTYAR</u>
State of De Joy	SS	4 per et la companya de la companya
Suite OI. 170- May 1	P	Address of Third Assignor: 7602 21st Avenue, Apt. 1K, Brooklyn, NY 11214
Subscribed and sworm to before me this 2 days of	MOTA	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
me this 2 dayset \		NO OFFICE OF NEW YORK Drue has a
November 1	. 2007 OUA	NO. 01R16108672 Third Assignor's Signature LIFIED IN NEW YORK COUNTY
Notary Public	COMM	ISSION EXPIRES APRIL 19, 2008 1 / 0 / / 0 7
MY /	w /	Date
County of:		
	SS	Fourth
	99	
State of:		
Subscribed and sworn to before		Address of Fourth Assignor:
me this day of	•	
are to the terms of the second	, 2007.	Fourth Assignor's Signature
		- · ·
Notary Public		
		Date
County of:		Fifth Assignor:
	SS	Control Contro
State of:		
учествення подничення		Address of Fifth Assignor:
Subscribed and sworn to before	•	T- AMERICANIAN
me this day of	7/3/17	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
T - D	, 2007.	Fifth Assignor's Signature
Notary Public		
*		Date
	Names	of additional inventors/assignors attached Tyes 🔀 No

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/02/2007